
Fayette 5K & Elementary 3K Race
Connersville, IN

April 7, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls 3K Run

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 St. Gabriel 25 1 3 5 6 10 11 12 15:13 2:15
2 Frazee 75 2 13 17 21 22 23 35 16:49 3:37
3 Eastview 92 4 9 16 31 32 34 43 18:02 6:21
4 Everton 105 7 20 24 26 28 29 18:33 4:20
5 Fayette Central 121 15 18 25 27 36 38 39 19:09 5:26
6 Maplewood 149 8 19 37 40 45 46 47 20:37 7:46
7 Grandview 160 14 30 33 41 42 44 20:52 6:40

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. St. Gabriel
1 1 JrW Kennedy O'Toole, Sr, St. Gabriel 14:07
3 3 JrW Charlotte Latham, 5, St. Gabriel 14:24
5 5 JrW Ainsley Bodwell, Sr, St. Gabriel 15:13
6 6 JrW Dylann Edwards, Sr, St. Gabriel 15:56
10 10 JrW Audri Turley, 5, St. Gabriel 16:22
11 11 JrW Abigail Keal, Sr, St. Gabriel 16:27
12 12 JrW Abigail Struewing, 6, St. Gabriel 16:29

Total Time = 1:16:02     Total Places = 25

2. Frazee
2 2 JrW Dixie Combs, 5, Frazee 14:21
13 13 JrW Brenna Phelps, Sr, Frazee 16:29
17 17 JrW Autumn McQueen, 5, Frazee 17:16
21 21 JrW Azera Palmer, 6, Frazee 17:57
22 22 JrW Savannah Bunch, Sr, Frazee 17:58
23 23 JrW Lexi Mullins, 6, Frazee 18:12
35 35 JrW Brooklyn Curstsinger, Sr, Frazee 21:51

Total Time = 1:24:01     Total Places = 75

3. Eastview
4 4 JrW Hailey Sembach, 6, Eastview 14:47
9 9 JrW Harley Morris, 5, Eastview 16:18
16 16 JrW Serenity Pennington, Sr, Eastview 17:12
31 31 JrW Lizzy Heis, Sr, Eastview 20:43
32 32 JrW Arizona Griffin, 6, Eastview 21:07
34 34 JrW Olivia Young, Sr, Eastview 21:37
43 43 JrW Jenna Mullins, Sr, Eastview 23:09

Total Time = 1:30:07     Total Places = 92



4. Everton
7 7 JrW Lily Cowan, 6, Everton 16:07
20 20 JrW Kira Gamble, 6, Everton 17:56
24 24 JrW Ryleigh Harrison, Sr, Everton 18:48
26 26 JrW Trinitee Steele, Sr, Everton 19:26
28 28 JrW Pacey Gettinger, 6, Everton 20:27
29 29 JrW Emma Jennings, Sr, Everton 20:31

Total Time = 1:32:44     Total Places = 105

5. Fayette Central
15 15 JrW Jade Green, 5, Fayette Central 17:01
18 18 JrW Alaina Daniels, Sr, Fayette Central 17:22
25 25 JrW Brady Dunaway, 5, Fayette Central 19:06
27 27 JrW Maddy Sparks, 5, Fayette Central 19:47
36 36 JrW Kierra McKinney, 5, Fayette Central 22:26
38 38 JrW Alyssa Lovins, 5, Fayette Central 22:30
39 39 JrW Macy McHenry, 5, Fayette Central 22:32

Total Time = 1:35:42     Total Places = 121

6. Maplewood
8 8 JrW Carlos Velazquez, 6, Maplewood 16:17
19 19 JrW Alexandria Wren, 5, Maplewood 17:26
37 37 JrW Brooklyn Conrad, Sr, Maplewood 22:30
40 40 JrW Gabby Rivera, 5, Maplewood 22:47
45 45 JrW Alexis Fudge, 6, Maplewood 24:03
46 46 JrW Hayzel Sherwood, 6, Maplewood 24:35
47 47 JrW Julia Poe, 6, Maplewood 24:39

Total Time = 1:43:03     Total Places = 149

7. Grandview
14 14 JrW Taylor Barrett, 6, Grandview 16:30
30 30 JrW Sadie Burkhead, 5, Grandview 20:36
33 33 JrW Sydney Jones, 5, Grandview 21:08
41 41 JrW Sarah Harris, 5, Grandview 22:57
42 42 JrW Abbigail Hoffman, 5, Grandview 23:09
44 44 JrW Ravyn Moore, Sr, Grandview 23:13

Total Time = 1:44:20     Total Places = 160

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 JrW Kennedy O'Toole, Sr, St. Gabriel 14:07
2 2 JrW Dixie Combs, 5, Frazee 14:21
3 3 JrW Charlotte Latham, 5, St. Gabriel 14:24
4 4 JrW Hailey Sembach, 6, Eastview 14:47
5 5 JrW Ainsley Bodwell, Sr, St. Gabriel 15:13
6 6 JrW Dylann Edwards, Sr, St. Gabriel 15:56
7 7 JrW Lily Cowan, 6, Everton 16:07
8 8 JrW Carlos Velazquez, 6, Maplewood 16:17
9 9 JrW Harley Morris, 5, Eastview 16:18
10 10 JrW Audri Turley, 5, St. Gabriel 16:22
11 11 JrW Abigail Keal, Sr, St. Gabriel 16:27
12 12 JrW Abigail Struewing, 6, St. Gabriel 16:29
13 13 JrW Brenna Phelps, Sr, Frazee 16:29
14 14 JrW Taylor Barrett, 6, Grandview 16:30
15 15 JrW Jade Green, 5, Fayette Central 17:01
16 16 JrW Serenity Pennington, Sr, Eastview 17:12
17 17 JrW Autumn McQueen, 5, Frazee 17:16
18 18 JrW Alaina Daniels, Sr, Fayette Central 17:22
19 19 JrW Alexandria Wren, 5, Maplewood 17:26
20 20 JrW Sophia Southerland, 5, St. Gabriel 17:55
21 21 JrW Kira Gamble, 6, Everton 17:56



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

22 22 JrW Azera Palmer, 6, Frazee 17:57
23 23 JrW Savannah Bunch, Sr, Frazee 17:58
24 24 JrW Lexi Mullins, 6, Frazee 18:12
25 25 JrW Ryleigh Harrison, Sr, Everton 18:48
26 26 JrW Brady Dunaway, 5, Fayette Central 19:06
27 27 JrW Trinitee Steele, Sr, Everton 19:26
28 28 JrW Jacey Wilhelm, 5, St. Gabriel 19:36
29 29 JrW Maddy Sparks, 5, Fayette Central 19:47
30 30 JrW Alexandra Nobbe, 5, St. Gabriel 20:18
31 31 JrW Pacey Gettinger, 6, Everton 20:27
32 32 JrW Emma Jennings, Sr, Everton 20:31
33 33 JrW Sadie Burkhead, 5, Grandview 20:36
34 34 JrW Lizzy Heis, Sr, Eastview 20:43
35 35 JrW Arizona Griffin, 6, Eastview 21:07
36 36 JrW Sydney Jones, 5, Grandview 21:08
37 37 JrW Olivia Young, Sr, Eastview 21:37
38 38 JrW Brooklyn Curstsinger, Sr, Frazee 21:51
39 39 JrW Ashely McQueen, 6, Frazee 22:07
40 40 JrW Daisy Combs, Sr, Frazee 22:12
41 41 JrW Mady Hauger, 6, St. Gabriel 22:21
42 42 JrW Kierra McKinney, 5, Fayette Central 22:26
43 43 JrW Brooklyn Conrad, Sr, Maplewood 22:30
44 44 JrW Alyssa Lovins, 5, Fayette Central 22:30
45 45 JrW Ella Austin, Sr, Frazee 22:30
46 46 JrW Macy McHenry, 5, Fayette Central 22:32
47 47 JrW Lyla Davidson, Sr, St. Gabriel 22:35
48 48 JrW Gabby Rivera, 5, Maplewood 22:47
49 49 JrW Emma Maze, Sr, St. Gabriel 22:50
50 50 JrW Sarah Harris, 5, Grandview 22:57
51 51 JrW Payton Richards, Sr, Fayette Central 23:02
52 52 JrW Abbigail Hoffman, 5, Grandview 23:09
53 53 JrW Jenna Mullins, Sr, Eastview 23:09
54 54 JrW Ravyn Moore, Sr, Grandview 23:13
55 55 JrW Alexis Fudge, 6, Maplewood 24:03
56 56 JrW Hayzel Sherwood, 6, Maplewood 24:35
57 57 JrW Julia Poe, 6, Maplewood 24:39
58 58 JrW Keira Gibson, 5, Eastview 25:33
59 59 JrW Angelina Hopping, 5, Maplewood 25:51
60 60 JrW Mallory Steele, 6, Maplewood 26:21
61 61 JrW Buehner Gabby, 6, Maplewood 26:21

61 finishers among Women Under 15
0 male finishers
61 female finishers
61 total finishers


